the provisions of Section 186 of the Act. 

18. Amendment and Alterations in the Memorandum and/ or Articles of Association of the 
Company- During the year under review, the Company amended Clause V of its 
Memorandum of Association to increase its Authorised Share Capital from 
₹15,00,00,000 (Rupees Fifteen Crores) comprising 1,50,00,000 (One Crore Fifty 
Lakh) Equity Shares of ₹10 each, to ₹50,00,00,000 (Rupees Fifty Crores) 
comprising 5,00,00,000 (Five Crore) Equity Shares of ₹10 each. Consequently, 
the Articles of Association were also revised to align with the updated 
Authorised Share Capital. These changes were approved by the Members at the